SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1062

By Southerland

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend Jasey Taft on being named a Youth of the Month by the Boys & Girls Club of Morristown.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly pause in their deliberations to salute those young citizens who, through their remarkable efforts, have distinguished themselves as emerging community and state leaders of whom we can all be proud; and

WHEREAS, one such deserving person is Jasey Taft, who was recently recognized as one of the Boys & Girls Club of Morristown's Youths of the Month for the 2023-2024 school year; and

WHEREAS, a seventh-grade homeschooled student, Ms. Taft has been a member of the club for four years; her favorite activities at the club include spending time in the library and playing board games; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Taft is an enthusiastic and talented individual and explores her interests in multiple club programs, including gym, the games room, computers, the library, park activities, performing arts, art, Torch Club, swimming, being a lunch helper, the club's University of Tennessee football trip, a Halloween party, and a Christmas Luncheon; and

WHEREAS, she is the daughter of Jane Taft and Bobby Taft, and she has one sister and one brother; and

WHEREAS, Jasey Taft is a fine young woman of many talents who surely has a bright future ahead, and she is most worthy of our approbation on this special occasion; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH
GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Jasey Taft on being named
a Youth of the Month by the Boys & Girls Club of Morristown and extend to her our best wishes
for much continued success in the years to come.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

- 2 - 014124